Beat: News

Sustainable Development Is Not Possible Without The Rule Of Law: Rajnath Singh

Sustainable Development Goals

New Delhi, India, 07.03.2016, 14:39 Time

USPA NEWS - The Union Home Minister, Mr. Rajnath Singh at the Valedictory session of the International Conference on Rule of Law for Supporting 2030 Development Agenda, in New Delhi on March 06, 2016.

United Nations' 2030 Agenda and Sustainable Development Goals

The Union Home Minister Mr. Rajnath Singh has said that the United Nations² 2030 Agenda and Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) adopted by more than 190 nations in September last year are complex and enormous to achieve. Addressing the International Conference on Rule of Law for supporting 2030 Development Agenda on March 6, Mr. Rajnath Singh said the world today feels the need for ever more proactive, responsive, innovative and inclusive approach towards development.

Mr. Rajnath Singh said that in a world where prosperity and material wealth is held by a small minority, the SDGs should be more focused on reducing the gap between the haves and have nots. He said that Sustainable Development is not possible without the rule of law and that peace and harmony are essential for sustainable development. Very importantly, the Global Community has noted the need to reduce the violence in all forms and promote rule of law not only at the national level but also at the international level, he added.

Picture Description: The Minister of State (Independent Charge) for Power, Coal and New and Renewable Energy, Mr. Piyush Goyal, the Minister of State for Environment, Forest and Climate Change (Independent Charge), Mr. Prakash Javadekar and other dignitaries are also seen.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7297/sustainable-development-is-not-possible-without-the-rule-of-law-rajnath-singh.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com